SB0599/222216/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 599</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike "<u>and</u>" and substitute "<u>or a certain waiver of certain</u> <u>terms, conditions, or rights; providing that certain documentation</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike "<u>WITH</u>" and substitute "<u>TO</u>"; and in line 29, strike "<u>LIABILITY</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 23, strike "INCURRED".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 11, strike "AN" and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u> <u>AN</u>";

and in line 13, after "TORTFEASOR" insert "; OR

(2) <u>A WAIVER OF ANY TERM OR CONDITION OF THE APPLICABLE</u> <u>AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE INSURER AND THE ALLEGED TORTFEASOR OR ANY</u> <u>RIGHT OF THE INSURER, INCLUDING ANY POTENTIAL DEFENSE CONCERNING</u> <u>COVERAGE OR LIABILITY</u>".